

United Nations Human Settlements Programme P.O. Box 30030, Nairobi 00100, KENYA Tel: +254-20 7623216 UNHabitat-SGB@un.org

Ref: UNH-SGB-O-23057

The United Nations Human Settlements Programme (UN-Habitat) presents its compliments to the Permanent and Observer Missions to UN-Habitat and has the honour on behalf of the Chair of the Committee of Permanent Representatives (CPR), H.E. Ms. Saqlain Syedah, Permanent Representative of the Islamic Republic of Pakistan to UN-Habitat to invite the latter to the first informal consultations of the CPR, to discuss the preparations for the second session of the United Nations Habitat Assembly. The meeting will be held in a hybrid format on Wednesday, 8 February 2023 from 10:00hrs to 12:00hrs East Africa Time (EAT) in Conference Room 4 at the UNON complex.

The provisional Agenda is as follows:

- 1. General information on the second session of the United Nations Habitat Assembly.
- 2. Expectations on high-level participation.
- 3. Briefing on substantive reports and resolutions.
- 4. Briefing on communications, resource mobilization, side-events and exhibitions.
- 5. Any other matters.

The connection details for the virtual attendance are embedded in the forwarding email.

The United Nations Human Settlements Programme avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Permanent and Observer Missions to UN-Habitat the assurances of its highest consideration.



Permanent and Observer Missions to UN-Habitat Nairobi